December 20, 2024

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 532975

To
Mr. Khush Mohmmad,
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer,
TELOGICA LIMITED
(Formerly, Aishwarya Technologies and
Telecom Limited)
3rd Empire Square, Plot No. 233-A, 234 &
235, 3rd Floor, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills,
Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 033.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format in relation to reduction in shareholding more than 2% (Two per cent) of total Shareholding in the Company.

Please note there is no change in the number of shares held but the change in percentage of shareholding only because of fresh allotment of Equity Shares to public shareholders on account of conversion of warrants.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you, Best Regards,

Srinivasa Rao Mandava

Promoter

Encl: Annexure I – Disclosure under Regulation 29(2)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Telogica Limited (Formerly, Aishwarya Technologies and Telecom Limited)			
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Srinivasa Rao Mandava			
Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights				
1. Mr. Srinivasa Rao Mandava	65,11,598	27.25%	NA	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	NA	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	60,00,000	Nil	9.04	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	125,11,598	27.25%	9.04%	

a) Shares b) VRs ac c) Warra instruit shares (specificacquir d) Shares acquir e) Total (a+b After the acq a) Shares 1. Mi	red/sold s encumbered / invoked/released by rer.	ther eive Nil TC ory)	NA NA NA	NA NA NA		
b) VRs account with the second of the second	cquired /sold otherwise than by sharents/convertible securities/any of ment that entitles the acquirer to reconcerning voting rights in the fly holding in each categored/sold sencumbered / invoked/released by ter. D+c+/-d) [uisition/sale, holding of: Secarrying voting rights	es Nil ther eive Nil TC ory) the Nil	NA NA NA	NA NA NA		
c) Warra instrui shares (specif acquir d) Shares acquir e) Total (a+b After the acq a) Shares 1. Mi	ents/convertible securities/any of ment that entitles the acquirer to reconcern the acquirer that entitles the acquirer to reconcern the acq	ther eive Nil TC ory) the Nil	NA NA	NA NA		
instrui shares (specif acquir d) Shares acquir c) Total (a+b After the acq a) Shares 1. Mi	ment that entitles the acquirer to reconstruction carrying voting rights in the fy holding in each categored/sold sencumbered / invoked/released by the cert. p+c+/-d) quisition/sale, holding of: secarrying voting rights	eive Nil TC ory) the Nil	NA	NA NA		
acquir Total (a+b After the acq a) Shares 1. Mi	rer. p+c+/-d) quisition/sale, holding of: s carrying voting rights			NA		
After the acq a) Shares 1. Mi	uisition/sale, holding of:	Nil	NA			
a) Shares	s carrying voting rights		7 1 1 1	. 4		
1. Mı		· ·	1	N. ""		
h) Cha		65,11,598	20.61%***	NA		
סוב נט Snares	s encumbered with the acquirer	NiI	NA	NA		
	therwise than by shares ants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	NA	NA		
instrui shares	ment that entitles the acquirer to recessions carrying voting rights in the TC (speng in each category) after acquisition	eive Nil	NA	NA		
n) Total (a+b	p+c+d)	65,11,598	20.61%***	NA		
market / pu	uisition / sale (e.g. open market / blic issue / rights issue / prefere nter-se transfer etc).	Shares to conversion December shareholdin 20.61%, when the compared to the national shares are shareholders.	Non-Promoters of Warrants h 18, 2024. Pursu g in the Compa nich is a reduc	I 77,00,000 Equity on account on account on all them or ant to which, my has reduced to the ction of 6.64% a persion shareholding		
	sition / sale of shares / VR or date of mation of allotment of shares, which	Date of fee	Date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares: December 18, 2024			
1 5	capital / total voting capital of the To d acquisition / sale	Rs.11,94,69,7	Rs.11,94,69,710/-			
	capital/ total voting capital of the TC acquisition / sale #	paid share c	Rs.15,79,69,710/- (Rs.3,85,00,000/- increase in paid share capital was on account of conversion of warrants of 3 allottees)			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Srinivasa Rao Mandava Promoter

Date: December 20, 2024

Place: Hyderabad